Corporate Courier & Cargo Ltd.



Regd. Office 119. Parai Panchayat Read. Andheri East, Mumbai - 400088. Tel No. 022-21926195. Emaili - corporatecouriermalibox@rediffmail.com

L64120MH1986PLC040280

07.03.2017

From:

Ritesh H. Patel

Acquirer of Shares in **Renaud Infracons Limited Liability Partnership** Promoter Group of **Corporate Courier and Cargo Ltd.**

To,
General ManagerDept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001.
Scrip Code: 526737

Dear Sir,

Sub: Inter se Transfer of Shares amongst the Promoter Group and Relatives. Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

With reference to subject cited above, this is to inform that there is change in Share capital of Promoter Group of Corporate Courier and Cargo Ltd. i.e Renaud Infracons Limited Liability Partnership.

The changes are due to retirement of ESHAAN RAJIV DAVE (Retiring Partner) as partner from Renaud Infracons Limited Liability Partnership and increase in Share Holding of RITESH HARSHAD PATEL (Continuing Partner) of Renaud Infracons Limited Liability Partnership.

> The share capital contribution of the Continuing and Retiring partner is as follows before retirement of ESHAAN RAJIV DAVE is as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of Partner	Share of Profit		
1	Ritesh H. Patel	42.5%		
2	Eshaan R. Dave	42.5%		
3	Amar A. Parikh	15%		

> The Revised Share capital contribution of all the partners shall be as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of Partner	Share of Profit		
1	Ritesh H. Patel	85%		
2	Amar A. Parikh	15%		

Note: The shares of the partners hereto in the net profit and losses of the said LLP will be as above.

In this connection the necessary disclosure under regulation 10(5) for the above acquisition in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information as records.

Thank you Yours faithfully

Ritesh Patel (Acquirer) Ritesh Patel

Signature of the Authorised Person for Promoter and Promoter Group of Corporate Courier and Cargo Ltd.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Renaud Infracons Limited Liability Partnership				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Ritesh Harshad Patel				
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters.	Yes				
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition					
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	ESHAAN RAJIV DAVE				
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	04.03.2017				
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	42,500				
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	42.5%				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	(Face Value)				
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Retirement of One of the Partner				
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	There is No Changes in Share Hodings of Promoter Entity holding Shares in TC but there is changes in shareholdings between the partners of entity, holding the shares of TC				
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	NA				
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.					
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	ot be higher by more than 25% of				
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	N.A				
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	N.A				
11.	Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction No. of % w.r.t shares total shares /voting share rights capital of TC Reference the proposed transaction No. of % w.r.t shares w.r.t /voting total rights share capital of TC				

a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)	19,56,300	32.61	19,56,300	32.61
b	Seller (s)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place.

Thank you Yours faithfully

Ritesh Patel

(Acquirer)

07.03.2017 Mumbai **Ritesh Patel**

Signature of the Authorised Person for Promoter and Promoter Group of Corporate Courier and Cargo Ltd.